
Ovl Cls No Cls Driver Club NW 1 Car c.c. Time

13 1 48 2 Stuart Hook Westfield Seiw 1300 59.02s

18 2 47 2 John Morris Caterham 620s 2000S 60.58s

8 1 67 4 Rob Lloyd MK Cup 200 1300 57.85s

71 2 66 4 Peter Baker Ginetta G15 998 70.72s

69 5 Rhys Jones Van Diemen Multisport 1299 NTR

1 1 80 11 Simon Jenks Force TA KF 2500 48.64s

19 1 91 12A Garry Cox Reliant Scimitar Coupe 2994 60.79s

24 2 90 12A Matt Clarke Austin Mini 1460 62.07s

28 3 86 12A Peter Joy Lotus Elite 1216 62.43s

36 4 92 12A Richard Jones Austin Mini 1380 63.74s

66 5 93 12A Andy Clarke Austin Mini 1430 68.84s

73 6 85 12A Peter Neale Austin Healey Sprite Mk1 1275 71.18s

78 7 87 12A Michael Crutchley Alfa Romeo Giulia 1600 72.29s

79 8 88 12A Colin Mee Austin Healey Sprite Mk IV 1310 72.87s

89 12A William Reece Austin Mini Cooper S 1380 NTR

33 1 96 12B Jan Nycz Mallock U2 MK3 1489 63.28s

42 2 97 12B Nigel White Brabham BT21b 1598 65.06s

80 1 15 1A Thelonious Panter Fiat Panda 100HP 1368 73.47s

83 2 715 1A Steve Panter Fiat Panda 100HP 1368 78.94s

20 1 23 1B Simon Dudfield Lotus Elise 1796 61.07s

34 2 22 1B Matthew Gregory Honda Integra 2000 63.29s

38 3 21 1B Paul Rennison Honda Integra 1798 64.36s

56 4 724 1B Duncan Andrews Mazda MX5 1999 67.89s

70 5 18 1B Iain Graham Saab 96 V4 1855 70.46s

77 6 24 1B Ben Andrews Mazda MX5 1999 71.93s

10 1 34 1C Steve Atkins BMW M2 Competition 2997T 58.01s

35 2 27 1C Paul Shaw Ford Fiesta ST 1600T 63.64s

47 3 28 1C John Smout BMW Z4 2996 65.72s

50 4 32 1C Jeremy Wright Mini Cooper r53 1600S 66.15s

55 5 45 1C Marcus Ostler Jaguar XKR 4200S 67.59s

62 6 31 1C Neil Hazlehurst Mazda MX5 1600S 68.58s

65 7 30 1C Howard Davies Alfa Romeo GT 3.2V6 3179 68.79s

72 8 33 1C John Watts Porsche 911 3000 71.12s

6 1 42 1E Andrew Coleman Audi TT RS 2500T 57.21s

26 2 38 1E Tim Goodwin Audi TTS 1984T 62.32s

43 3 40 1E Paul Beeley Audi A1 S1 1984T 65.07s

45 4 41 1E Graham Godfrey Audi TT Mk1 1780T 65.31s

64 5 37 1E Nick Powell Toyota Yaris 1600T 68.65s

67 6 39 1E Philip Steele Porsche Carrera C4 3400 69.42s

43 1E Rick Leddy Audi TT RS 2500T NTR

12 1 56 3B Tony Feakins Peugeot 205GTI 1998 58.54s

14 2 756 3B Mike Harriman Peugeot 205GTI 1998 59.78s

25 3 55 3B Roy Holder Renault X85 1998 62.23s

32 4 53 3B George Tsaknis Renault Clio R3 1998 63.07s

37 5 52 3B Ben Innes Ford Escort Mk1 1998 64.03s

40 6 54 3B Tim Harriman Renault Clio 197 1998 64.65s

53 7 51 3B Mark Tudor Ford Escort 1998 66.69s

4 1 63 3C Andy Fagan 25/002 Porsche Boxster S 3400 56.20s

11 2 62 3C Steven Mogg TVR Griffith 500 4997 58.28s
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15 3 61 3C Chris Wood Mazda MX5 1600T 59.95s

51 1 65 3d Martyn Silcox Subaru Impreza WRX 1994T 66.43s

44 1 145 500(i) Richard Robarts Cooper Mark x1 500 65.09s

46 2 146 500(i) Frazer Deane Cooper Mk9 500 65.71s

57 3 147 500(i) Alistair Dent Cooper Mk5 499 67.99s

59 4 143 500(i) Mark Willis Kiehn F3 500 68.33s

60 5 846 500(i) Vic Deane Cooper mk 9 500 68.50s

63 6 144 500(i) John Dent Cooper MK8 497 68.63s

2 1 76 9B Steven Potter Empire Evo 1595 49.43s

73 9B Allan Broome Empire Evo 998 NTR

27 1 152 JDC Haydn Spedding Jaguar E type 4235 62.36s

30 2 104 JDC Peter House Aston Martin Vantage GT4 Rally 4300 62.83s

39 3 150 JDC Christopher Holdsworth Porsche Cayman 987 3400 64.37s

54 4 149 JDC David Rodgers Jaguar E Type 5000S 67.39s

76 5 151 JDC Phillip Taylor Aristocat Jaguar Type C 4235 71.86s

52 1 839 NHSC Ian Hunt Mini Cooper S Mk3 1380 66.63s

58 2 139 NHSC Adele Hunt Mini Cooper S Mk3 1380 68.16s

61 3 138 NHSC Stephen Akers Morris Mini Cooper S 1380 68.57s

75 4 137 NHSC Damon Green Volvo Amazon 2098 71.65s

82 5 136 NHSC Nick Fell BMW 2002 1990 74.41s

133 NHSC Shaun Roche Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1988 NTR

135 NHSC George Strange Hillman Imp 998 NTR

7 1 814 PMS1 Iain Stallard Lotus Elan S3 1800 57.43s

17 2 114 PMS1 Geoffrey Stallard Lotus Elan S3 1800 60.38s

23 3 813 PMS1 Chris Dowell Lotus Exige 1800 61.99s

29 4 816 PMS1 Phil Carver Lotus Elise 1800 62.67s

31 5 111 PMS1 Charles Hamar Lotus Elise 1800 62.97s

41 6 108 PMS1 John Storey Lotus Elise 111R 1800 64.72s

48 7 113 PMS1 Philippa Dowell Lotus Exige 1800 65.78s

49 8 118 PMS1 Pete Bottrill Lotus Elans3 se 1760 65.86s

69 9 117 PMS1 Richard Swindall Lotus Elan S4 1652 69.84s

74 10 116 PMS1 Lesley Carver Lotus Elise 1800 71.27s

81 11 109 PMS1 Gordon Morrison Lotus Elan S2 1558 73.72s

84 12 110 PMS1 Keith Wilford Lotus Elan Sprint 1558 96.15s

3 1 129 PMS2 David Hampton Lotus Formula 2 Atlantic 2000 54.75s

5 2 127 PMS2 Malcolm Thorne Lotus 69 F2 1975 56.88s

9 3 125 PMS2 Stephen Palmer Lotus 69 1558 57.89s

16 4 122 PMS2 David Gidden Lotus 23 1596 60.08s

21 5 126 PMS2 Kendrick Lewis Lotus 61MX 1600 61.10s

22 6 121 PMS2 Sarah Thorne Lotus 69FB 1600 61.60s

68 7 124 PMS2 Brian Meddings Lotus 35 1700 69.52s

123 PMS2 June Matty Lotus 69 F3 1600 NTR

128 PMS2 Paul Matty Lotus Type 35 F2 1600 NTR

130 PMS2 Anthony Wallen Lotus 69 F3 1800 NTR
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Driver NW 1 Car c.c. Ovl * *

1B - 1

1A - 1.5

0.2

each 1 roof

0.2

each -0.2 -0.3

Andy Fagan 25/002 Porsche Boxster S 3400 4 21.64 75.00 0.40 1.00 0.40 98.44 15

ANWCC SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP 2025- Round 31 

(Hillclimb Round 19)

Loton Park Hillclimb - Hagley & DLCC - 3 August 2025 - 

Loton Park


